Weekly Security Incident Log
Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Number

2019-000942

2019-000940

2019-000944

2019-000945

2019-000952

2019-000947

2019-000948

2019-000949

2019-000951

2019-000953

Reported Date

2019-03-25

2019-03-25

2019-03-25

2019-03-25

2019-03-25

2019-03-25

2019-03-25

2019-03-25

2019-03-25

2019-03-25

Reported Time

12:07:00 AM

1:16:00 AM

2:32:00 AM

9:14:00 AM

11:07:00 AM

12:22:00 PM

12:57:00 PM

1:10:00 PM

1:40:00 PM

4:37:00 PM

Location

VANIER COLLEGE

360 ASSINIBOINE
ROAD
RESIDENCE

FOUNDERS
RESIDENCE

ATKINSON
COLLEGE

COLONNADE

NORMAN
BETHUNE
COLLEGE

SCOTT LIBRARY

SCOTT LIBRARY

FIRST STUDENT
CENTRE

TAIT MCKENZIE
BLDG

Category

Mischief,
Under $5000

Noise
Complaint

Fire Alarm

Disturbance,
Causing

Information

Fire Alarm

Theft, Under
$5000

Theft, Under
$5000

Harassment

Emergency
Medical

Subcategory
University

Property

Source Located

Malfunction
Loitering
General
Complaint\
Concern

Contractor\
Construction

Private Property

Private Property

Social Media

Injury

Period of March 25 to 31, 2019

Incident Summary

Security responded to a report of a
smashed pane of glass in the northeast
perimeter door. The Work Control Centre
was notified.

Security responded to a noise complaint.
The source of the noise was determined to
be emanating from an apartment. The
leaseholder was identified and requested
to lower the noise level.

Security and Toronto Fire responded to a
fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was
determined to be a malfunction.

Security responded to a report of an
unknown female asleep inside a second
floor lounge. The individual was identified
as a non-community member and was
directed to leave campus.

A community member reported the
unauthorized removal of posters.

Security and Toronto Fire responded to a
fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was
determined to be contractors working in
the building.

Complainant reported the theft of a
backpack left unattended on the fifth floor.

Complainant reported the theft of a laptop
computer left unattended on the fourth
floor.

Complainant reported being harassed on
social media by unknown persons.

Security and EMS responded to a report
that a community member sustained a
shoulder injury while playing basketball in
the field house. First aid was provided in
scene. EMS transported the individual to
hospital for further medical care.
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Weekly Security Incident Log
Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Number

2019-000955

2019-000954

2019-000956

2019-000958

2019-000959

2019-000960

2019-000964

2019-000963

2019-000962

2019-000961

Reported Date

2019-03-25

2019-03-25

2019-03-25

2019-03-25

2019-03-25

2019-03-25

2019-03-25

2019-03-26

2019-03-26

2019-03-26

Reported Time

4:48:00 PM

5:32:00 PM

5:46:00 PM

7:01:00 PM

10:56:00 PM

11:08:00 PM

11:23:00 PM

12:57:00 AM

2:13:00 AM

2:35:00 AM

Location
GLENDON
COLLEGE -

GLENDON HALL
SCOTT LIBRARY

SCOTT LIBRARY

SCHOLARS WALK

YORK LANES
RETAIL

PASSY
RESIDENCE

FOUNDERS
COLLEGE

VANIER COLLEGE

CURTIS LECTURE
HALLS

CURTIS LECTURE
HALLS

Category

Fire Alarm

Theft, Under
$5000

Theft, Under
$5000

Motor

Vehicle
Incident

Disturbance,
Causing

Fire Alarm
Smoking
Complaint

Trespass to
Property Act

Trespass to
Property Act

Trespass to
Property Act

Subcategory

Malfunction

Private Property

Private Property

Fail to Obey
Regulatory
Signs

Panhandling

Unknown Cause

Subject Not
Identified

Non-Community
Member

Non-Community
Member

Non-Community
Member

Period of March 25 to 31, 2019

Incident Summary

Security and Toronto Fire responded to a
fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was
determined to be a malfunction.
Complainant reported the theft of a
backpack left unattended on the third floor.

Complainant reported the theft of a
handbag left unattended on the fourth
floor.

A group of community members reported a
vehicle being operated in a reckless
manner on the pedestrian walkway near
the Atkinson Daycare Centre. A licence
plate number was obtained.

Security responded to a report that a non-
community member was panhandling
inside a York Lanes restaurant. The male
left prior to Security's arrival.

Security and Toronto Fire responded to a
fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was not
determined.

Security responded to a report of
individuals smoking in a stairwell. The
area was vacant upon arrival.

A Security patrol encountered a previously
trespassed non-community member inside
the common room. The individual was
identified and escorted off campus.

A Security patrol encountered a previously
trespassed non-community member
loitering inside a washroom. The individual
was identified and escorted off campus.

A Security patrol encountered a previously
trespassed non-community member
loitering inside a washroom. The individual
was identified and escorted off campus.
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Weekly Security Incident Log
Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Number

2019-000967

2019-000965

2019-000971

2019-000970

2019-000972

2019-000974

2019-000975

2019-000976

2019-000977

2019-000978

Reported Date

2019-03-26

2019-03-26

2019-03-26

2019-03-27

2019-03-27

2019-03-27

2019-03-27

2019-03-27

2019-03-27

2019-03-27

Reported Time

3:52:00 PM

5:22:00 PM

9:23:00 PM

2:16:00 AM

8:11:00 AM

9:54:00 AM

12:38:00 PM

12:41:00 PM

2:23:00 PM

3:52:00 PM

Location

FIRST STUDENT
CENTRE

PARKING
GARAGE -
STUDENT
SERVICES (PS3)
TAIT MCKENZIE
BLDG

KEELE CAMPUS

SCOTT
RELIGIOUS
CENTRE

MCLAUGHLIN
COLLEGE

SCOTT LIBRARY

SCOTT LIBRARY

VARI HALL

SCHULICH
SCHOOL OF
BUSINESS

Category

Emergency
Medical

Motor
Vehicle
Incident

Emergency
Medical

Information

Disturbance,
Causing

Mischief,
Under $5000

Theft, Under
$5000

Theft, Under
$5000

Emergency

Medical

Emergency
Medical

Subcategory

Sudden lliness

Fail to Remain

Injury

Health & Safety
Concern

Loitering

University
Property
Private Property

Private Property

Existing Medical
Condition

Injury

Period of March 25 to 31, 2019

Incident Summary

Security and EMS responded to a report of
an ill community member. EMS
transported the individual to hospital for
further medical care.

Complainant reported their vehicle was
struck and damaged while parked in the
garage.

Security and EMS responded to a report of
a community member with a shoulder
injury. First aid was provided on scene.
Further medical care was declined.

A community member reported a concern
for their well-being while on campus due to
ongoing harassment by a known non-
community member.

A Security patrol encountered a former
community member asleep in the building.
The individual declined offers for
assistance and left the building.

A Security patrol discovered graffiti inside
a basement level washroom. The Work
Control Centre was notified.

Complainant reported the theft of a laptop
computer left unattended on the third floor.

Complainant reported the theft of a laptop
computer left unattended on the fifth floor.

Security and EMS responded to a report of
a community member experiencing a
seizure. EMS transported the individual to
hospital for further medical care.

Security responded to a report of a
community member with a lacerated finger.
First aid was provided on scene. Further
medical care was declined.
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Weekly Security Incident Log
Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Number

2019-000980

2019-000981

2019-000982

2019-000985

2019-000983

2019-000986

2019-000990

2019-000989

2019-000991

2019-000992

Reported Date

2019-03-27

2019-03-28

2019-03-28

2019-03-28

2019-03-28

2019-03-28

2019-03-28

2019-03-28

2019-03-28

2019-03-28

Reported Time

10:03:00 PM

1:10:00 AM

1:14:00 AM

9:10:00 AM

9:27:00 AM

10:45:00 AM

3:59:00 PM

4:06:00 PM

4:58:00 PM

4:58:00 PM

Location

FOUNDERS
COLLEGE

SECOND
STUDENT
CENTRE

PASSY
RESIDENCE

ROSS BUILDING -
SOUTH TOWER

PARKING LOT GG
- NELSON ROAD
RESERVED

CURTIS LECTURE
HALLS

SCOTT LIBRARY

YORK LANES

RETAIL

TAIT MCKENZIE
BLDG

SCOTT LIBRARY

Category

Trespass to
Property Act

Trespass to
Property Act

Noise
Complaint

Disturbance,
Causing

Motor
Vehicle
Incident

Disturbance,
Causing

Theft, Under
$5000

Theft, Under
$5000

Theft, Under
$5000

Theft, Under
$5000

Subcategory

Non-Community
Member

Non-Community
Member

Source Located

Loitering

Fail to Obey
Regulatory
Signs

Loitering

University
Property
Private Property

Private Property

Private Property

Period of March 25 to 31, 2019

Incident Summary

Security responded to a report of an
unknown male causing a disturbance on
the first floor. The male was identified as a
previously trespassed non-community
member and was escorted off campus.

A Security patrol encountered a previously
trespassed non-community member in the
building. The individual was identified and
escorted off campus.

Security responded to a noise complaint.
The source of the noise was determined to
be emanating from an apartment. The
leaseholder was requested to lower the
noise level.

A Security patrol encountered an individual
asleep inside a second floor utility closet.
The individual was identified as a non-
community member and was directed to
leave campus.

A community member reported a vehicle
being operated in an erratic manner. A
description of the vehicle and the operator
were obtained.

A Security patrol encountered a known
non-community member asleep in a
lecture hall. The individual was identified
and escorted off campus.

Complainant reported the theft of a laptop
computer left unattended in the library.

Complainant reported the theft of a laptop
computer left unattended in a restaurant.

Complainant reported the theft of a laptop
left unattended in an insecure locker.

Complainant reported the theft of a laptop
computer left unattended on the second
floor.
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Weekly Security Incident Log
Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Number

2019-000993

2019-000994

2019-000995

2019-000996

2019-000997

2019-000998

2019-000999

2019-001000

2019-001001

2019-001002

Reported Date

2019-03-28

2019-03-28

2019-03-28

2019-03-28

2019-03-29

2019-03-29

2019-03-29

2019-03-29

2019-03-29

2019-03-29

Reported Time

6:18:00 PM

8:26:00 PM

8:33:00 PM

11:32:00 PM

2:38:00 AM

5:22:00 AM

11:29:00 AM

11:29:00 AM

11:38:00 AM

12:30:00 PM

Location

SCOTT LIBRARY

PARKING LOT -
THOMPSON
ROAD VISITORS
TATHAM HALL
RESIDENCE

VANIER

RESIDENCE

WINTERS

COLLEGE

PASSY
RESIDENCE

SCOTT LIBRARY

SCOTT LIBRARY

KEELE CAMPUS

SECOND
STUDENT
CENTRE

Category

Theft, Under
$5000

Theft, Under
$5000

Emergency
Medical

Fire Alarm

Disorderly
Behaviour

Noise
Complaint

Theft, Under
$5000

Theft, Under
$5000

Information

Harassment

Subcategory

Private Property

Private Property

Existing Medical

Condition

Malicious

Activation

Fighting

Source not
Located

Private Property

Private Property

Health & Safety
Concern

General

Period of March 25 to 31, 2019

Incident Summary

Complainant reported the theft of a
backpack left unattended on the fifth floor.

Complainant reported a backpack
containing a laptop computer was stolen

from their parked vehicle.

Security, Residence Life staff, Toronto Fire
and EMS responded to a report of a
community member experiencing
symptoms of an existing medical condition.
EMS transported the individual to hospital

for further medical care.

Security and Toronto Fire responded to a

fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was

determined to be the malicious activation
of a pull station.

Security responded to a report of a
disturbance. A group of unidentified males

were involved in an altercation. The group

dispersed prior to Security's arrival.
Descriptions of the suspects were
obtained. No injuries were reported.
Security responded to a noise complaint in

the residence. All was quiet and appeared
to be in order.

Complainant reported the theft of a laptop
computer left unattended on the fifth floor.

Complainant reported the theft of a laptop
computer left unattended on the fifth floor.

Security received information regarding a
concerning message posted on a social
media platform. Toronto Police were
notified.

A community member reported ongoing
harassment by two known community
members.
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Weekly Security Incident Log
Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Number

2019-001003

2019-001004

2019-001006

2019-001005

2019-001009

2019-001010

2019-001011

2019-001012

Reported Date

2019-03-29

2019-03-29

2019-03-29

2019-03-29

2019-03-29

2019-03-29

2019-03-29

2019-03-29

Reported Time

3:14:00 PM

3:47:00 PM

4:14:00 PM

4:59:00 PM

8:17:00 PM

8:19:00 PM

8:43:00 PM

9:10:00 PM

Location

FOUNDERS
COLLEGE

KANEFF TOWER

380 ASSINIBOINE
ROAD
RESIDENCE

YORK LANES
RETAIL

WINTERS LANE

HARRY ARTHURS
COMMON

POND ROAD
RESIDENCE

WINTERS LANE

Category

Emergency
Medical

Mischief,
Under $5000

Information

Disorderly
Behaviour

Disturbance,
Causing

Emergency
Medical

Emergency
Medical

Information

Subcategory

Existing Medical
Condition

University
Property

Health & Safety

Concern

Intoxicated
Person

Common
Nuisance

Sudden Iliness

Existing Medical

Condition

Assist Police

Period of March 25 to 31, 2019

Incident Summary

Security, Toronto Police and EMS
responded to a report of a community
member in distress. EMS transported the
individual to hospital for further medical
care.

Security responded to a report of
unauthorized posters on display in the
building. The posters were removed.
Security and Toronto Fire responded to
check on the well-being of a community
member. The community member was
located and all was reported to be in order.
Security responded to a report that a
known non-community member was
harassing patrons inside a restaurant. The
male was identified and escorted off
campus.

Security responded to assist a community
member who was intoxicated and causing
a disturbance. The community member
was identified and a taxi was provided to
transport the individual to their off campus
residence.

Security, Toronto Fire and EMS responded
to a report of an unconscious male near
Accolade West Building. EMS transported
the individual to hospital for further medical
care.

Security, Toronto Fire and EMS responded
to a report of a community member
experiencing abdominal pain. EMS
transported the individual to hospital for
further medical care.

Security and Toronto Police responded to
a report of the sound of a gun shot.
Toronto Police determined the report was
unfounded and all was in order.
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Weekly Security Incident Log
Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Number

2019-001014

2019-001015

2019-001016

2019-001017

2019-001020

2019-001019

2019-001027

2019-001023

2019-001022

Reported Date

2019-03-29

2019-03-30

2019-03-30

2019-03-30

2019-03-30

2019-03-30

2019-03-30

2019-03-31

2019-03-31

Reported Time

9:21:00 PM

2:52:00 AM

3:55:00 AM

5:24:00 AM

6:44:00 AM

2:47:00 PM

11:38:00 PM

12:23:00 AM

12:57:00 AM

Location

SCOTT LIBRARY

340 ASSINIBOINE
ROAD
RESIDENCE

SCHOLARS WALK

340 ASSINIBOINE
ROAD
RESIDENCE

VICTOR PHILLIP
DAHDALEH
BUILDING

SCOTT LIBRARY

KEELE CAMPUS
RESIDENCE

CURTIS LECTURE
HALLS

FOUNDERS
COLLEGE

Category

Theft, Under
$5000

Noise
Complaint

Harassment

Noise
Complaint

Theft, Under
$5000

Theft, Under
$5000

Assault

Emergency
Medical

Fire Alarm

Subcategory

Private Property

Source Located

General

Source Located

University
Property
Private Property

Common

Sudden Iliness

Smoking
Prohibited Area

Period of March 25 to 31, 2019

Incident Summary

Complainant reported the theft of a laptop
computer left unattended on the fifth floor.

Security responded to a noise complaint.
The source of the noise was determined to
be emanating from an apartment. The
leaseholder was identified and requested
to lower the noise level.

A community member reported being
harassed and followed by an unknown
male. A description of the male was
obtained.

Security responded to a noise complaint.
The source of the noise was determined to
be emanating from an apartment. The
leaseholder was identified and requested
to lower the noise level.

Complainant reported the theft of balloons
and flowers from an event.

Complainant reported the theft of a laptop
computer left unattended at a fifth floor
study carrel.

Security and Residence Life staff
responded to a report that a community
member was assaulted by another
community member. No injuries were
reported. The suspect was identified.
Security and EMS responded to a report
that a community member became ill after
consuming an excessive quantity of
alcohol. EMS transported the individual to
hospital for further medical care.

Security and Toronto Fire responded to a
fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was
determined to be individuals smoking in a
stairwell.
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Weekly Security Incident Log
Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Number

2019-001026

2019-001028

2019-001029

2019-001030

Reported Date

2019-03-31

2019-03-31

2019-03-31

2019-03-31

Reported Time

1:29:00 AM

9:28:00 AM

5:56:00 PM

11:52:00 PM

Location

POND ROAD
RESIDENCE

ACCOLADE WEST

CENTRAL
SQUARE

VANIER COLLEGE

Category

Emergency
Medical

Disturbance,
Causing

Theft, Under
$5000

Trespass to
Property Act

Subcategory

Sudden lliness

Dispute

Private Property

Non-Community
Member

Period of March 25 to 31, 2019

Incident Summary

Security and EMS responded to a report
that a community member was
experiencing a sudden illness. EMS
transported the individual to hospital for
further medical care.

Complainant reported a safety concern
following a dispute that involved several
community members during a class.
Complainant reported the theft of
headphones left unattended in the east
bearpit.

Security responded to a report that an
unknown male was causing a disturbance.
The male was identified as a previously
trespassed non-community member and
was escorted off campus.
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Weekly Security Incident Log
Security Services — Community Safety Department, York University.

Incident Category Summary

Category Name
Assault — Common
Disorderly Behaviour
Disturbance, Causing
Emergency Medical
Fire Alarms
Harassment
Information

Mischief, Under $5000
Motor Vehicle Incidents
Noise Complaint
Smoking Complaint
Theft, Under $5000
Trespassing

Total Reported Incidents

Number of Incidents
01
02
07
11
06
03
05
03
03
05
01
18
06

71

Period of March 25 to 31, 2019

Page 9 of 9



