Incident Number	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2019-000942	2019-03-25	12:07:00 AM	VANIER COLLEGE	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	Security responded to a report of a smashed pane of glass in the northeast perimeter door. The Work Control Centre was notified.
2019-000940	2019-03-25	1:16:00 AM	360 ASSINIBOINE ROAD RESIDENCE	Noise Complaint	Source Located	Security responded to a noise complaint. The source of the noise was determined to be emanating from an apartment. The leaseholder was identified and requested to lower the noise level.
2019-000944	2019-03-25	2:32:00 AM	FOUNDERS RESIDENCE	Fire Alarm	Malfunction	Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be a malfunction.
2019-000945	2019-03-25	9:14:00 AM	ATKINSON COLLEGE	Disturbance, Causing	Loitering	Security responded to a report of an unknown female asleep inside a second floor lounge. The individual was identified as a non-community member and was directed to leave campus.
2019-000952	2019-03-25	11:07:00 AM	COLONNADE	Information	General Complaint\ Concern	A community member reported the unauthorized removal of posters.
2019-000947	2019-03-25	12:22:00 PM	NORMAN BETHUNE COLLEGE	Fire Alarm	Contractor\ Construction	Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be contractors working in the building.
2019-000948	2019-03-25	12:57:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a backpack left unattended on the fifth floor.
2019-000949	2019-03-25	1:10:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a laptop computer left unattended on the fourth floor.
2019-000951	2019-03-25	1:40:00 PM	FIRST STUDENT CENTRE	Harassment	Social Media	Complainant reported being harassed on social media by unknown persons.
2019-000953	2019-03-25	4:37:00 PM	TAIT MCKENZIE BLDG	Emergency Medical	Injury	Security and EMS responded to a report that a community member sustained a shoulder injury while playing basketball in the field house. First aid was provided in scene. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.

Incident Number	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2019-000955	2019-03-25	4:48:00 PM	GLENDON COLLEGE - GLENDON HALL	Fire Alarm	Malfunction	Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be a malfunction.
2019-000954	2019-03-25	5:32:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a backpack left unattended on the third floor.
2019-000956	2019-03-25	5:46:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a handbag left unattended on the fourth floor.
2019-000958	2019-03-25	7:01:00 PM	SCHOLARS WALK	Motor Vehicle Incident	Fail to Obey Regulatory Signs	A group of community members reported a vehicle being operated in a reckless manner on the pedestrian walkway near the Atkinson Daycare Centre. A licence plate number was obtained.
2019-000959	2019-03-25	10:56:00 PM	YORK LANES RETAIL	Disturbance, Causing	Panhandling	Security responded to a report that a non- community member was panhandling inside a York Lanes restaurant. The male left prior to Security's arrival.
2019-000960	2019-03-25	11:08:00 PM	PASSY RESIDENCE	Fire Alarm	Unknown Cause	Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was not determined.
2019-000964	2019-03-25	11:23:00 PM	FOUNDERS COLLEGE	Smoking Complaint	Subject Not Identified	Security responded to a report of individuals smoking in a stairwell. The area was vacant upon arrival.
2019-000963	2019-03-26	12:57:00 AM	VANIER COLLEGE	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	A Security patrol encountered a previously trespassed non-community member inside the common room. The individual was identified and escorted off campus.
2019-000962	2019-03-26	2:13:00 AM	CURTIS LECTURE HALLS	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	A Security patrol encountered a previously trespassed non-community member loitering inside a washroom. The individual was identified and escorted off campus.
2019-000961	2019-03-26	2:35:00 AM	CURTIS LECTURE HALLS	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	A Security patrol encountered a previously trespassed non-community member loitering inside a washroom. The individual was identified and escorted off campus.

Incident Number	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2019-000967	2019-03-26	3:52:00 PM	FIRST STUDENT CENTRE	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security and EMS responded to a report of an ill community member. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2019-000965	2019-03-26	5:22:00 PM	PARKING GARAGE - STUDENT SERVICES (PS3)	Motor Vehicle Incident	Fail to Remain	Complainant reported their vehicle was struck and damaged while parked in the garage.
2019-000971	2019-03-26	9:23:00 PM	TAIT MCKENZIE BLDG	Emergency Medical	Injury	Security and EMS responded to a report of a community member with a shoulder injury. First aid was provided on scene. Further medical care was declined.
2019-000970	2019-03-27	2:16:00 AM	KEELE CAMPUS	Information	Health & Safety Concern	A community member reported a concern for their well-being while on campus due to ongoing harassment by a known non- community member.
2019-000972	2019-03-27	8:11:00 AM	SCOTT RELIGIOUS CENTRE	Disturbance, Causing	Loitering	A Security patrol encountered a former community member asleep in the building. The individual declined offers for assistance and left the building.
2019-000974	2019-03-27	9:54:00 AM	MCLAUGHLIN COLLEGE	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	A Security patrol discovered graffiti inside a basement level washroom. The Work Control Centre was notified.
2019-000975	2019-03-27	12:38:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a laptop computer left unattended on the third floor.
2019-000976	2019-03-27	12:41:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a laptop computer left unattended on the fifth floor.
2019-000977	2019-03-27	2:23:00 PM	VARI HALL	Emergency Medical	Existing Medical Condition	Security and EMS responded to a report of a community member experiencing a seizure. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2019-000978	2019-03-27	3:52:00 PM	SCHULICH SCHOOL OF BUSINESS	Emergency Medical	Injury	Security responded to a report of a community member with a lacerated finger. First aid was provided on scene. Further medical care was declined.

Incident Number	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2019-000980	2019-03-27	10:03:00 PM	FOUNDERS COLLEGE	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	Security responded to a report of an unknown male causing a disturbance on the first floor. The male was identified as a previously trespassed non-community member and was escorted off campus.
2019-000981	2019-03-28	1:10:00 AM	SECOND STUDENT CENTRE	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	A Security patrol encountered a previously trespassed non-community member in the building. The individual was identified and escorted off campus.
2019-000982	2019-03-28	1:14:00 AM	PASSY RESIDENCE	Noise Complaint	Source Located	Security responded to a noise complaint. The source of the noise was determined to be emanating from an apartment. The leaseholder was requested to lower the noise level.
2019-000985	2019-03-28	9:10:00 AM	ROSS BUILDING - SOUTH TOWER	Disturbance, Causing	Loitering	A Security patrol encountered an individual asleep inside a second floor utility closet. The individual was identified as a non- community member and was directed to leave campus.
2019-000983	2019-03-28	9:27:00 AM	PARKING LOT GG - NELSON ROAD RESERVED	Motor Vehicle Incident	Fail to Obey Regulatory Signs	A community member reported a vehicle being operated in an erratic manner. A description of the vehicle and the operator were obtained.
2019-000986	2019-03-28	10:45:00 AM	CURTIS LECTURE HALLS	Disturbance, Causing	Loitering	A Security patrol encountered a known non-community member asleep in a lecture hall. The individual was identified and escorted off campus.
2019-000990	2019-03-28	3:59:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Theft, Under \$5000	University Property	Complainant reported the theft of a laptop computer left unattended in the library.
2019-000989	2019-03-28	4:06:00 PM	YORK LANES RETAIL	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a laptop computer left unattended in a restaurant.
2019-000991	2019-03-28	4:58:00 PM	TAIT MCKENZIE BLDG	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a laptop left unattended in an insecure locker.
2019-000992	2019-03-28	4:58:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a laptop computer left unattended on the second floor.

Incident Number	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2019-000993	2019-03-28	6:18:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a backpack left unattended on the fifth floor.
2019-000994	2019-03-28	8:26:00 PM	PARKING LOT - THOMPSON ROAD VISITORS	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported a backpack containing a laptop computer was stolen from their parked vehicle.
2019-000995	2019-03-28	8:33:00 PM	TATHAM HALL RESIDENCE	Emergency Medical	Existing Medical Condition	Security, Residence Life staff, Toronto Fire and EMS responded to a report of a community member experiencing symptoms of an existing medical condition. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2019-000996	2019-03-28	11:32:00 PM	VANIER RESIDENCE	Fire Alarm	Malicious Activation	Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be the malicious activation of a pull station.
2019-000997	2019-03-29	2:38:00 AM	WINTERS COLLEGE	Disorderly Behaviour	Fighting	Security responded to a report of a disturbance. A group of unidentified males were involved in an altercation. The group dispersed prior to Security's arrival. Descriptions of the suspects were obtained. No injuries were reported.
2019-000998	2019-03-29	5:22:00 AM	PASSY RESIDENCE	Noise Complaint	Source not Located	Security responded to a noise complaint in the residence. All was quiet and appeared to be in order.
2019-000999	2019-03-29	11:29:00 AM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a laptop computer left unattended on the fifth floor.
2019-001000	2019-03-29	11:29:00 AM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a laptop computer left unattended on the fifth floor.
2019-001001	2019-03-29	11:38:00 AM	KEELE CAMPUS	Information	Health & Safety Concern	Security received information regarding a concerning message posted on a social media platform. Toronto Police were notified.
2019-001002	2019-03-29	12:30:00 PM	SECOND STUDENT CENTRE	Harassment	General	A community member reported ongoing harassment by two known community members.

Incident Number	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2019-001003	2019-03-29	3:14:00 PM	FOUNDERS COLLEGE	Emergency Medical	Existing Medical Condition	Security, Toronto Police and EMS responded to a report of a community member in distress. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2019-001004	2019-03-29	3:47:00 PM	KANEFF TOWER	Mischief, Under \$5000	University Property	Security responded to a report of unauthorized posters on display in the building. The posters were removed.
2019-001006	2019-03-29	4:14:00 PM	380 ASSINIBOINE ROAD RESIDENCE	Information	Health & Safety Concern	Security and Toronto Fire responded to check on the well-being of a community member. The community member was located and all was reported to be in order.
2019-001005	2019-03-29	4:59:00 PM	YORK LANES RETAIL	Disorderly Behaviour	Intoxicated Person	Security responded to a report that a known non-community member was harassing patrons inside a restaurant. The male was identified and escorted off campus.
2019-001009	2019-03-29	8:17:00 PM	WINTERS LANE	Disturbance, Causing	Common Nuisance	Security responded to assist a community member who was intoxicated and causing a disturbance. The community member was identified and a taxi was provided to transport the individual to their off campus residence.
2019-001010	2019-03-29	8:19:00 PM	HARRY ARTHURS COMMON	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security, Toronto Fire and EMS responded to a report of an unconscious male near Accolade West Building. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2019-001011	2019-03-29	8:43:00 PM	POND ROAD RESIDENCE	Emergency Medical	Existing Medical Condition	Security, Toronto Fire and EMS responded to a report of a community member experiencing abdominal pain. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2019-001012	2019-03-29	9:10:00 PM	WINTERS LANE	Information	Assist Police	Security and Toronto Police responded to a report of the sound of a gun shot. Toronto Police determined the report was unfounded and all was in order.

Incident Number	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2019-001014	2019-03-29	9:21:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a laptop computer left unattended on the fifth floor.
2019-001015	2019-03-30	2:52:00 AM	340 ASSINIBOINE ROAD RESIDENCE	Noise Complaint	Source Located	Security responded to a noise complaint. The source of the noise was determined to be emanating from an apartment. The leaseholder was identified and requested to lower the noise level.
2019-001016	2019-03-30	3:55:00 AM	SCHOLARS WALK	Harassment	General	A community member reported being harassed and followed by an unknown male. A description of the male was obtained.
2019-001017	2019-03-30	5:24:00 AM	340 ASSINIBOINE ROAD RESIDENCE	Noise Complaint	Source Located	Security responded to a noise complaint. The source of the noise was determined to be emanating from an apartment. The leaseholder was identified and requested to lower the noise level.
2019-001020	2019-03-30	6:44:00 AM	VICTOR PHILLIP DAHDALEH BUILDING	Theft, Under \$5000	University Property	Complainant reported the theft of balloons and flowers from an event.
2019-001019	2019-03-30	2:47:00 PM	SCOTT LIBRARY	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of a laptop computer left unattended at a fifth floor study carrel.
2019-001027	2019-03-30	11:38:00 PM	KEELE CAMPUS RESIDENCE	Assault	Common	Security and Residence Life staff responded to a report that a community member was assaulted by another community member. No injuries were reported. The suspect was identified.
2019-001023	2019-03-31	12:23:00 AM	CURTIS LECTURE HALLS	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security and EMS responded to a report that a community member became ill after consuming an excessive quantity of alcohol. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2019-001022	2019-03-31	12:57:00 AM	FOUNDERS COLLEGE	Fire Alarm	Smoking Prohibited Area	Security and Toronto Fire responded to a fire alarm. The cause of the alarm was determined to be individuals smoking in a stairwell.

Incident Number	Reported Date	Reported Time	Location	Category	Subcategory	Incident Summary
2019-001026	2019-03-31	1:29:00 AM	POND ROAD RESIDENCE	Emergency Medical	Sudden Illness	Security and EMS responded to a report that a community member was experiencing a sudden illness. EMS transported the individual to hospital for further medical care.
2019-001028	2019-03-31	9:28:00 AM	ACCOLADE WEST	Disturbance, Causing	Dispute	Complainant reported a safety concern following a dispute that involved several community members during a class.
2019-001029	2019-03-31	5:56:00 PM	CENTRAL SQUARE	Theft, Under \$5000	Private Property	Complainant reported the theft of headphones left unattended in the east bearpit.
2019-001030	2019-03-31	11:52:00 PM	VANIER COLLEGE	Trespass to Property Act	Non-Community Member	Security responded to a report that an unknown male was causing a disturbance. The male was identified as a previously trespassed non-community member and was escorted off campus.

Incident Category Summary

Category Name	Number of Incidents
Assault – Common	01
Disorderly Behaviour	02
Disturbance, Causing	07
Emergency Medical	11
Fire Alarms	06
Harassment	03
Information	05
Mischief, Under \$5000	03
Motor Vehicle Incidents	03
Noise Complaint	05
Smoking Complaint	01
Theft, Under \$5000	18
Trespassing	06
Total Reported Incidents	71